As evidenced by:  

a) At least three (3) years’ experience of veterinary practice in the 
UK  gaining knowledge of endemic disease controls and 
regulation;  the majority of work must have been with food 
producing species in primary production  

b) At least one hundred and five (105) hours of recorded 
Continuing Professional Development, in the previous rolling 
three (3) year period, of which the highest proportion is relevant 
to food producing species including bTB prevention and control.  

c) Have OCQ(V)s ES, TT and SS or the equivalent accreditation in